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BERNE

Wacker Heights

Indiana & Ohio Central Railroad
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Central
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&

Ohio

Central
Railroad

River

EXISTING BUILDING

EXISTING SIGN

EXISTING CONCRETE PAD

EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT

EXISTING SIDEWALK

EXISTING GATE

LINEWORK

EXISTING CURB/GUTTER

EXISTING TREE LINE

EXISTING FENCE

EXISTING BUSH

EXISTING FLOWER BED

EXISTING CENTER OF PAVEMENT

EXISTING DRIVEWAY

EXISTING TREE

EXISTING STEPS

EXISTING TOP OF BANK

EXISTING TOE OF SLOPE

EXISTING SHRUB LINE

EXISTING WALL

EXISTING HEADWALL

EXISTING CROSSWALK

EXISTING STOP LINE

EXISTING BUMPER BLOCK

EXISTING PARKING LOT

EXISTING EROSION CONTROL

EXISTING ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT

EXISTING PAVED GUTTER

EXISTING CHANNELIZING LINE

EXISTING LANE LINE

EXISTING EDGE LINE

EXISTING DITCH

EXISTING GUARDRAIL BAR

EXISTING ABUTMENT

EXISTING PORCH OR DECK

EXISTING ISLAND

EXISTING DOUBLE SOLID LINE

EXISTING MAJOR RIVER

EXISTING INTERCHANGE RAMP

EXISTING MINOR RIVER

EXISTING MINOR LAKE

EXISTING RAILROAD

EXISTING TOWNSHIP ROAD

EXISTING CITY STREET

EXISTING US ROUTE

EXISTING STATE ROUTE

EXISTING COUNTY ROAD

EXISTING SECTION LINE

EXISTING POWERLINE

EXISTING GAS LINE

EXISTING STORM SEWER LINE

EXISTING SANITARY LINE

UTILITY LINEWORK

EXISTING GAS LINE

EXISTING TELECOMMUNICATIONS LINE

EXISTING WATER LINE

EXISTING CABLE TELEVISION LINE

EXISTING GAS VALVE

EXISTING POWER POLE

EXISTING LIGHT POLE

EXISTING WATER VALVE

EXISTING CATCH BASIN

EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE

EXISTING STORM MANHOLE

EXISTING POST

EXISTING SIGN

EXISTING GAS METER

UTILITY SYMBOLS

EXISTING ELECTRIC MANHOLE

EXISTING MAILBOX

EXISTING TELEPHONE BOX

EXISTING CURB INLET

EXISTING COMBINED UTILITY POLE

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

EXISTING TRANSFORMER

EXISTING SIGNAL POLE

EXISTING UNKNOWN UTILITY BOX

EXISTING STUMP

EXISTING AIR CONDITIONER

EXISTING CONTROL HUB SET

EXISTING IRRIGATION PED

EXISTING Y LIGHT

EXISTING VALVE (NO LID)

EXISTING POST CAMERA

UNINCORPORATED
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NO. OWNER SHEET

NO.
OWNERS RECORD AUDITOR'S

PARCEL
RECORD

AREA TOTAL P.R.O. GROSS TAKE P.R.O. IN
TAKE NET TAKE STRUC-

TURE
NET RESIDUE TYPE

FUND REMARKS AND PERSONALTY
AS ACQUIRED

BOOK PAGE LEFT RIGHT BOOK PAGE

1 - 9 NOT USED

10 MICHAEL SIEW AND JUNGHI KIM 5 O.R. 1816 4088 053-51365-00 0.612 0.000 NO TAKE
INST. 202000004381

11 FAIRFIELD MEDICAL CENTER 5 O.R. 603 349 053-50093-00 0.450 0.000 NO TAKE
INST. 202400019165

12-WD MAIN ST NURSING PROPCO LLC 5, 15-18 INST. 202400019165 053-41754-00 0.185 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 REMOVE 1 PRIVATE SIGN (MAIN
053-50076-00 0.760 0.081 0.090 0.081 0.009 STREET)
053-50078-00 0.290 0.000 0.003 0.000 0.003
053-50079-00 0.290 0.000 0.002 0.000 0.002
053-50080-00 0.185 0.000 0.001 0.000 0.001
053-50081-00 0.210 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
053-50121-00 0.400 0.045 0.049 0.045 0.004
053-51756-00 0.724 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

TOTAL 3.044 0.126 0.145 0.126 0.019 2.899

12-T 053-41754-00 0.185 0.000 0.048 0.000 0.048
053-50076-00 0.760 0.000 0.015 0.000 0.015
053-50078-00 0.290 0.000 0.013 0.000 0.013
053-50079-00 0.290 0.000 0.006 0.000 0.006
053-50080-00 0.185 0.000 0.004 0.000 0.004
053-50081-00 0.210 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
053-50121-00 0.400 0.000 0.009 0.000 0.009
053-51756-00 0.724 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

TOTAL 3.044 0.000 0.095 0.000 0.095

13-WD LENHART-FRAUENBERG PARTNERSHIP 5, 15, 16 O.R. 657 440 053-52175-00 0.170 0.000 0.004 0.000 0.004
053-50121-10 0.110 0.000 0.001 0.000 0.001

TOTAL 0.280 0.000 0.005 0.000 0.005 0.268

13-T 053-52175-00 0.170 0.008 0.014 0.008 0.006
053-50121-10 0.110 0.000 0.009 0.000 0.009

TOTAL 0.280 0.008 0.023 0.008 0.015

14 NOT USED

15-WD Q PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, LTD. 5, 15, 16 O.R. 1628 3291 053-50122-00 0.200 0.000 0.002 0.000 0.002 0.198

15-T 0.000 0.007 0.000 0.007
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16 NOT USED

17-WD THE CREED OF RECOVERY LLC 5, 15-18 INST. 202200006203 053-50123-00 0.210 0.000 0.004 0.000 0.004

17-T 0.000 0.009 0.000 0.009

18 NOT USED

19-WD FAIRHOPE HOSIPCE AND PALLIATAIVE CARE LLC. 5, 17, 18 O.R. 1737 PG 2921 053-50124-00 0.200 0.000 0.003 0.000 0.003
INST. 202400005303 053-50125-00 0.220 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

TOTAL 0.420 0.000 0.003 0.000 0.003

19-T 053-50124-00 0.200 0.000 0.017 0.000 0.017
053-50125-00 0.220 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

TOTAL 0.420 0.000 0.017 0.000 0.017

20-WD STEPHEN L. HUTCHESON AND STEPHANIE R.
HUTCHESON 5, 17, 18 O.R. 1756 PG. 863 053-50075-00 0.440 0.000 0.004 0.000 0.004

20-T 0.000 0.009 0.000 0.009

21-T UNIFIED BANK 5, 17, 18 O.R. 1123 PG 2087 053-50126-00 0.210 0.000 0.017 0.000 0.017 50 SF LANDSCAPING (TBR)
053-50127-00 0.190 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

TOTAL 0.400 0.000 0.017 0.000 0.017

22-WD XAVIER LANCER 5, 17, 18 INST. 202500009458 053-51707-00 0.130 0.000 0.028 0.000 0.028

22-T 0.000 0.010 0.000 0.010

23-WD BURGER KING CORPORATION 5, 17, 18 O.R. 1223 PG 1198 053-50132-00 0.180 0.000 0.003 0.000 0.003 REMOVE 1 IRRIGATION
053-50131-00 0.150 0.000 0.002 0.000 0.002  CONTROL VALVE,
053-50130-00 0.110 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 REMOVE/RELOCATE 1
053-50129-00 0.110 0.000 0.003 0.000 0.003 ELECTRIC RECEPTACLE,
053-50128-00 0.220 0.000 0.004 0.000 0.004 REMOVE/RELOCATE 1

TOTAL 0.770 0.000 0.012 0.000 0.012 PRIVATE SIGN (DO NOT ENTER)

23-T 053-50132-00 0.180 0.000 0.008 0.000 0.008
053-50131-00 0.150 0.000 0.006 0.000 0.006
053-50130-00 0.110 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
053-50129-00 0.110 0.000 0.010 0.000 0.010
053-50128-00 0.220 0.000 0.009 0.000 0.009

TOTAL 0.770 0.000 0.033 0.000 0.033
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24-WD DIANA L KEMMERER AND JOSEPH J KEMMERER 5, 17, 18 O.R. 1280 PG. 690 053-51708-00 0.130 0.000 0.003 0.000 0.003
INST. 202400013654

24-T 0.000 0.008 0.000 0.008

25-WD VICTORIA A. SCHOLL BOPE, TRUSTEE 5, 17, 18,
19, 20

O.R. 1579 PG 481 053-50133-00 0.460 0.000 0.006 0.000 0.006

25-T 0.000 0.011 0.000 0.011 FOR GRADING PURPOSES

26-WD CALEB THOMAS FRENCH AND LAUREN FRENCH 5, 17, 18  INST. 202400011289  053-51709-00 0.130 0.000 0.003 0.000 0.003

26-T 0.000 0.010 0.000 0.010

27-WD MCDONALD'S REAL ESTATE COMPANY 5, 19, 20 O.R. 1460 PG 835 053-50136-00 1.010 0.000 0.003 0.000 0.003 REMOVE 5 BUSHES

27-T 0.000 0.012 0.000 0.012

27A-WD MCDONALD'S REAL ESTATE COMPANY 5, 19, 20 O.R. 1460 PG 3718 053-50135-00 0.220 0.000 0.003 0.000 0.003

27A-T 0.000 0.009 0.000 0.009

27B-WD MCDONALD'S REAL ESTATE COMPANY 5, 19, 20 O.R. 1460 PG 3722 053-50134-00 0.200 0.000 0.010 0.000 0.010

27B-T 0.000 0.012 0.000 0.012

28-WD TIFFANY RUNGE 5, 17, 18 O.R. 1840 PG. 1170 053-51710-00 0.130 0.000 0.003 0.000 0.003

28-T 0.000 0.007 0.000 0.007

29-WD MCCULLOUGH DOUGLAS W & SUSAN E SURV 5, 19, 20 O.R. 681 PG 698 053-50137-00 0.240 0.000 0.003 0.000 0.003

29-T 0.000 0.009 0.000 0.009

30-WD DANBURY HOLDINGS LLC 5, 17, 18 INST. 202400007912 053-51711-00 0.130 0.000 0.003 0.000 0.003 REMOVE 1 LAMP POST

30-T 0.000 0.007 0.000 0.007

31-WD HARPER OPERATING CO. INC 5, 19, 20 O.R. 1761 PG 603 053-50138-00 0.270 0.000 0.004 0.000 0.004

31-T 0.000 0.007 0.000 0.007
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32-WD DANIEL H. KLOS AND ANTOINETTE KLOS 5, 17, 18 INST. 202100023306 053-51712-00 0.130 0.000 0.003 0.000 0.003

32-T 0.000 0.012 0.000 0.012

33-WD HARPER LINDA M TRUSTEE 5, 19, 20 O.R. 1722 PG 2566 053-50139-00 0.230 0.000 0.003 0.000 0.003

33-T 0.000 0.009 0.000 0.009

34-WD OFRANDY ALBERTO GONZALEZ ROSARIO AND
MABERLIN 5, 17-20 INST. 202400009364 053-51713-00 0.130 0.000 0.028 0.000 0.028 REMOVE 3 TREE STUMPS

ANDREINA PEREZ BONILLA

34-T 0.000 0.124 0.000 0.124

35-WD THE CITY OF LANCASTER, OHIO 5, 21, 22 O.R. 189 PG 544 053-48050-00 1.896 0.000 0.033 0.000 0.033

35-T 0.000 0.033 0.000 0.033

36-WD PARK NATIONAL BANK TRUSTEE OF THE ADAM T 5, 19, 20 INST. 202100016866 053-531714-00 0.190 0.000 0.004 0.000 0.004
HENSON IRREVOCABLE TRUST

36-T 0.000 0.016 0.000 0.016

37-WD THE CREED ON RECOVERY LLC 5, 21, 22 INST. 202100033099 053-40047-00 2.400 0.135 0.137 0.135 0.002

37-T 0.000 0.069 0.000 0.069

38-WD GERALD L HESS & BETH A SURV 5, 19, 20 O.R. 1760 PG 515 053-51715-00 0.160 0.000 0.003 0.000 0.003 REMOVE 100 SF LANDSCAPE
BED, 65 SF PLANTER BED (TBR)

38-T 0.000 0.009 0.000 0.009

39-WD DALAN HOUSE ADULT GROUP HOME LLC 5, 21, 22 INST. 202300008314 053-40049-00 2.400 0.061 0.066 0.061 0.005

39-T 0.000 0.027 0.000 0.027

40-WD STACEY R EDWARD 5, 19, 20 O.R. 1386 PG 1669 053-51716-00 0.160 0.000 0.004 0.000 0.004

40-T 0.000 0.012 0.000 0.012

41-WD NIEMAN GRANT L & SUE A SURV 5, 21, 22 INST. 202300008314 053-40049-00 0.435 0.046 0.048 0.046 0.002
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41-T 0.000 0.023 0.000 0.023

42-T 1450 E MAIN ST LLC 5, 19, 20 INST. 202400009743 053-51826-00 0.340 0.000 0.013 0.000 0.013

43-WD NIEMANN GRANT L & SUE A SURV 2, 21-24 O.R. 616 PG 356 053-40050-00 0.920 0.053 0.056 0.053 0.003

43-T 0.000 0.022 0.000 0.022

44-WD SPEEDWAY SUPER AMERICA LLC 5, 19, 20 O.R. 670 PG 265 053-51827-00 0.310 0.000 0.004 0.000 0.004
053-51828-00 0.200 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
053-51829-00 0.200 0.000 0.001 0.000 0.001

TOTAL 0.710 0.000 0.005 0.000 0.005

44-T 053-51827-00 0.310 0.000 0.011 0.000 0.011
053-51828-00 0.200 0.000 0.007 0.000 0.007
053-51829-00 0.200 0.000 0.007 0.000 0.007

TOTAL 0.710 0.000 0.025 0.000 0.025

45-WD VANRALL PROPERTIES, LLC 5, 23, 24 INST. 20210029643 053-40051-00 0.310 0.053 0.058 0.053 0.005 REMOVE 1 PRIVATE
SIGN (QUEST)

45-T 0.000 0.024 0.000 0.024
0.000

46-WD 1500 E MAIN INC. 5, 19-22 O.R. 402 PG 312 053-51830-00 0.650 0.000 0.004 0.000 0.004 100 SF RAISED BLOCK
O.R. 405 PG 215 PLANTER BED (TBR)

46-T 0.000 0.027 0.000 0.027

47 NOT USED

48-T MITCHELL INVESTMENT PROPERTIES INC. 5, 21, 22 INST. 202400003134 053-50051-00 0.330 0.000 0.010 0.000 0.010

49-WD LITTLETON ANTHONY 6, 23, 24 O.R. 1783 PG 2573 053-40053-00 0.920 0.053 0.059 0.053 0.006

49-T 0.000 0.016 0.000 0.016

50-WD GRANVILLE MILLING COMPANY 5, 21, 22 O.R. 1102 PG 2592 053-50052-00 0.350 0.000 0.066 0.000 0.066

50-T 0.000 0.011 0.000 0.011
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51-WD LITTLETON ROY J & LILLIAN J 6, 23, 24 O.R. 1730 PG 658 053-40054-00 0.920 0.054 0.060 0.054 0.006

51-T 0.000 0.023 0.000 0.023

52-WD OHIO CAR WASH SUPPLY LLC 5, 21, 22 O.R. 1448 PG 2221 053-50054-00 0.830 0.069 0.000 0.069

52-T 0.000 0.014 0.000 0.014

53-WD HOCO LTD 6, 23, 24 O.R. 1728 PG 3504 053-40825-00 0.260 0.000 0.005 0.000 0.005 REMOVE 1 PRIVATE SIGN
053-40827-00 0.330 0.000 0.009 0.000 0.009 (HOSPICE)

TOTAL: 0.590 0.000 0.014 0.000 0.014

53-T 053-40825-00 0.260 0.000 0.027 0.000 0.027
053-40827-00 0.330 0.000 0.032 0.000 0.032

TOTAL: 0.590 0.000 0.059 0.000 0.059

54-WD T.A.S. BROTHERS LLC 5, 21, 22 O.R. 1753 PG 1631 053-50055-00 6.020 0.073 0.082 0.073 0.009 REMOVE 10 LF BLOCK
BORDER, REMOVE EXPOSED

54-T 0.000 0.053 0.000 0.053 CONDUIT (1 FT TALL)
REMOVE 10 LF BLOCK BORDER

55-WD WENTZ ALAN R 6, 23-26 O.R. 1836 PG 2001 053-41130-00 0.200 0.000 0.004 0.000 0.004 REMOVE 2 YARD LIGHTS
053-41131-00 0.190 0.000 0.005 0.000 0.005 REMOVE 1 PRIVATE SIGN

TOTAL: 0.390 0.000 0.009 0.000 0.009 (WENTZ INSURANCE)

55-T 053-41130-00 0.200 0.000 0.011 0.000 0.011
053-41131-00 0.190 0.000 0.022 0.000 0.022

TOTAL: 0.390 0.000 0.033 0.000 0.033

56-WD REICHLEY ELEANOR M 5, 21-24 INST. 202200020743 053-50056-00 0.195 0.038 0.043 0.038 0.005

56-T 0.000 0.016 0.000 0.016

57-WD TIM DONUT U.S. LIMITES, INC. 6, 25, 26 O.R. 1140 PG 1361 053-40055-00 0.820 0.130 0.145 0.130 0.015

57-T 0.000 0.024 0.000 0.024

58-WD REICHLEY ELEANOR M 5, 23, 24 O.R. 1736 PG 1202 053-50059-00 0.490 0.103 0.115 0.103 0.012 REMOVE 1 PRIVATE SIGN
(BLANK SIGN)

58-T 0.000 0.043 0.000 0.043

59-WD TERRAZA 7, LLC 6, 25, 26 O.R. 1836 PG 2001 053-41352-00 0.770 0.000 0.010 0.000 0.010
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59-T 0.000 0.027 0.000 0.027

60-WD ECK JOHN E 6, 23, 24 O.R. 1101 PG 345 053-50058-00 0.330 0.083 0.093 0.083 0.010 REMOVE 2 PAKING LOT LIGHTS
REMOVE 1 PRIVATE SIGN (LUBE

60-T 0.000 0.020 0.000 0.020 QUICK)

61-WD V V & B ENTERPRISE LLC 6, 25, 26 O.R. 1643 PG 3238 053-40056-00 0.230 0.038 0.042 0.038 0.004

61-T 0.000 0.017 0.000 0.017

62-WD LANCASTER ESTATES LTD 6, 23, 24 O.R. 655 PG 429 053-50057-00 6.780 0.000 0.003 0.000 0.003

62-T 0.000 0.010 0.000 0.010

63-WD FAIRFIELD CO ALCOHOL DRUG ADDICTION &
MENTAL 6, 25-28 O.R. 1267 PG 1149 053-40057-00 2.000 0.090 0.100 0.090 0.010

HEALTH SERVICES BOARD

63-T 0.000 0.047 0.000 0.047

64-WD LEBOWITZ PROPERTIES 1582 LLC 6, 23, 24 O.R. 1362 PG 0494 053-50060-00 0.480 0.061 0.068 0.061 0.007 REMOVE 2 YARD LIGHTS
REMOVE 1 PRIVATE SIGN (JOHN

64-T 0.000 0.011 0.000 0.011 MARQUE, DDS)

65-T1 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF FAIRFIELD
COUNTY OHIO 6, 27, 28 O.R. 1365 PG 0072 053-84002-90 4.500 0.000 0.038 0.000 0.038

65-T2 0.000 0.005 0.000 0.005

66-WD CITY OF LANCASTER 6, 23, 24 INST. 202400012803 053-58061-00 1.000 0.042 0.047 0.042 0.005 REMOVE 3 BUSHES
REMOVE 1 PRIVATE SIGN

66-T 0.000 0.010 0.000 0.010 (PDHC PREGNANCY DECISIONS
HEALTH CENTERS)

67 COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAM COMMISSION OF 6, 27-30 O.R. 1365 PG 0080 053-48075-00 10.000 NO TAKE
THE LANCASTER-FIAIRFIELD COUNTY AREA

68-WD THE CITY OF LANCASTER, OHIO 6, 23-26 O.R. 344 PG 484 053-58030-00 1.000 0.082 0.092 0.082 0.010

68-T 0.000 0.016 0.000 0.016

69-WD FW RENTALS LLC 6, 25, 26 O.R. 1755 PG 3611 053-50062-00 2.000 0.082 0.092 0.082 0.010 REMOVE 1 PRIVATE SIGN
(FAIRFIELD WOOD WORKS)
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69-T 0.000 0.026 0.000 0.026

70-WD FW RENTALS LLC 6, 25, 26 O.R. 1755 PG 3611 053-50063-00 1.000 0.042 0.047 0.042 0.005 REMOVE 1 YARD LIGHT

70-T 0.000 0.015 0.000 0.015

71 NOT USED

72-WD FW RENTALS LLC 6, 25, 26 O.R. 1824 PG 1161 053-50064-00 2.047 0.087 0.098 0.087 0.011

72-T 0.000 0.039 0.000 0.039

73 NOT USED

74-WD UNION SAVINGS BANK 6, 25-28 O.R. 678 PG 738 053-50065-00 1.390 0.225 0.253 0.225 0.028 NO TAKE

74-T 0.000 0.037 0.000 0.037

75 NOT USED

76-T1 WILLIAM R ROTH LANCASTER LLC 6, 27-30 O.R. 689 PG 305 053-50068-00 15.730 0.000 0.005 0.000 0.005

76-T2 0.000 0.002 0.000 0.002
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